
2021-2022 Drexel University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-14   Conf: 10-9   Home: 8-4   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Wynter, Camren 29-29 1008 34.8 177-408 .434 35-126 .278 68-79 .861 19 134 153 5.3 63 0 132 70 0 24 457 15.8
04 Bell, Xavier 28-25 732 26.1 126-256 .492 25-70 .357 31-41 .756 11 27 38 1.4 62 0 45 40 3 11 308 11.0
02 Martin, Melik 29-26 768 26.5 121-245 .494 26-72 .361 38-53 .717 34 120 154 5.3 61 0 37 32 9 33 306 10.6
22 Williams, Amari 28-17 577 20.6 98-188 .521 3-6 .500 67-106 .632 63 141 204 7.3 56 2 31 51 57 17 266 9.5
51 Butler, James 25-12 535 21.4 82-150 .547 6-14 .429 37-61 .607 47 134 181 7.2 54 3 21 16 4 7 207 8.3
00 Washington, Coletrane 28-17 623 22.3 65-159 .409 42-118 .356 11-17 .647 11 22 33 1.2 34 0 21 14 6 11 183 6.5
21 Okros, Mate 21-15 480 22.9 39-91 .429 31-80 .388 9-13 .692 14 39 53 2.5 29 0 24 15 1 10 118 5.6
01 Oden, Jr., Lamar 27-3 418 15.5 34-90 .378 27-62 .435 29-41 .707 17 32 49 1.8 32 1 17 24 2 2 124 4.6
03 Brown, Tre 27-0 249 9.2 28-69 .406 7-32 .219 8-11 .727 3 27 30 1.1 18 0 19 16 1 9 71 2.6
15 Juric, Matey 29-1 431 14.9 23-55 .418 8-25 .320 9-11 .818 3 22 25 0.9 27 0 15 22 4 14 63 2.2
24 Butler, Terrence 1-0 4 4.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
14 House, Luke 6-0 18 3.0 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 1.2
23 Atsuren, Ata 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Wang, Dean 4-0 3 0.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5850 201.7 796-1718 .463 211-609 .346 309-435 .710 250 743 993 34.2 440 6 362 316 87 138 2112 72.83
Opponents 5850 201.7 771-1714 .450 185-550 .336 311-444 .700 258 728 986 34.0 473 7 317 319 72 185 2038 70.28

Team Statistics Drexel OPP
SCORING 2112 2038
    Points Per Game 72.8 70.3
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 796-1718 771-1714
    Field Goal Pct .463 .450
3 POINT FG-ATT 211-609 185-550
    3PT FG Pct .346 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 309-435 311-444
    FT Pct .710 .700
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 10.7
REBOUNDS 993 986
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 362 317
    Assists Per Game 12.5 10.9
TURNOVERS 316 319
    Turnovers Per Game 10.9 11.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 138 185
    Steals Per Game 4.8 6.4
BLOCKS 87 72
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.5
ATTENDANCE 12,359 46,466
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-1,030 13-3,574
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-453

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Drexel 943 1151 18 2112
Opponents 907 1108 23 2038

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 NEUMANN W 103-74 1,846
11/14/21 at Syracuse L 60-75 20,841
11/17/21 at Saint Joseph's W 78-75 1,669
11/22/21 vs Tulane L (OT) 87-90 0
11/23/21 vs Charlotte W 67-55 0
11/24/21 vs Jacksonville St. L 64-72 0
12/02/21 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON W 86-65 852
12/04/21 at Princeton L (OT) 79-81 1,312
12/11/21 at Abilene Christian L 56-73 603
12/14/21 COPPIN ST. W 76-69 1,155

* 01/03/22 TOWSON W 65-61 624
* 01/11/22 DELAWARE L 77-81 857
* 01/15/22 at Northeastern W 76-68 0
* 01/17/22 at Hofstra L 68-71 1,106
* 01/20/22 ELON W 77-49 788
* 01/22/22 WILLIAM & MARY L 75-83 1,710
* 01/27/22 at James Madison W 88-82 3,927
* 01/29/22 at Towson L 62-66 1,587
* 01/31/22 at UNCW L 63-70 4,310
* 02/03/22 at Delaware W 76-68 2,844
* 02/07/22 JAMES MADISON W 72-66 743
* 02/10/22 HOFSTRA L 73-83 838
* 02/12/22 NORTHEASTERN W 67-51 872
* 02/14/22 at Col. of Charleston L 75-79 3,516
* 02/17/22 at William & Mary W 72-57 2,295
* 02/19/22 at Elon W 71-60 2,456
* 02/24/22 UNCW L 63-69 890
* 02/26/22 COL. OF CHARLESTON W 80-79 1,184

03/06/22 vs Delaware L 56-66 1,811

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Drexel University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Wynter, Camren 18-18 619 34.4 109-257 .424 24-82 .293 47-53 .887 14 83 97 5.4 45 0 90 40 0 16 289 16.1
22 Williams, Amari 17-16 438 25.8 81-147 .551 3-5 .600 47-78 .603 43 103 146 8.6 35 0 21 33 43 15 212 12.5
02 Martin, Melik 18-16 510 28.3 82-166 .494 17-48 .354 30-41 .732 24 84 108 6.0 36 0 22 17 6 24 211 11.7
04 Bell, Xavier 18-15 484 26.9 84-166 .506 20-47 .426 22-28 .786 6 18 24 1.3 45 0 31 31 2 6 210 11.7
00 Washington, Coletrane 18-15 472 26.2 49-108 .454 33-80 .413 8-14 .571 9 21 30 1.7 23 0 17 9 4 9 139 7.7
21 Okros, Mate 10-5 195 19.5 17-34 .500 13-28 .464 2-4 .500 8 9 17 1.7 14 0 10 6 0 5 49 4.9
51 Butler, James 14-2 228 16.3 25-54 .463 1-5 .200 6-14 .429 16 54 70 5.0 23 1 7 5 3 2 57 4.1
01 Oden, Jr., Lamar 16-2 230 14.4 17-45 .378 13-31 .419 7-13 .538 6 18 24 1.5 22 1 9 17 1 2 54 3.4
15 Juric, Matey 18-1 287 15.9 15-36 .417 6-15 .400 7-9 .778 2 14 16 0.9 19 0 10 13 1 7 43 2.4
03 Brown, Tre 16-0 129 8.1 13-31 .419 2-12 .167 8-10 .800 2 16 18 1.1 8 0 6 10 0 6 36 2.3
23 Atsuren, Ata 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 House, Luke 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
55 Wang, Dean 3-0 1 0.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 492-1044 .471 132-353 .374 184-264 .697 150 446 596 33.1 271 2 223 190 60 92 1300 72.22
Opponents 3600 200.0 475-1066 .446 109-343 .318 184-259 .710 183 442 625 34.7 291 6 190 199 39 113 1243 69.06

Team Statistics Drexel OPP
SCORING 1300 1243
    Points Per Game 72.2 69.1
    Scoring Margin 3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 492-1044 475-1066
    Field Goal Pct .471 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 132-353 109-343
    3PT FG Pct .374 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 184-264 184-259
    FT Pct .697 .710
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 10.2
REBOUNDS 596 625
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 34.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 223 190
    Assists Per Game 12.4 10.6
TURNOVERS 190 199
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 11.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 92 113
    Steals Per Game 5.1 6.3
BLOCKS 60 39
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.2
ATTENDANCE 8,506 22,041
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-945 9-2,449
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Drexel 581 719 1300
Opponents 553 690 1243

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/22 TOWSON W 65-61 624
01/11/22 DELAWARE L 77-81 857
01/15/22 at  Northeastern W 76-68 0
01/17/22 at  Hofstra L 68-71 1106
01/20/22 ELON W 77-49 788
01/22/22 WILLIAM & MARY L 75-83 1710
01/27/22 at  James Madison W 88-82 3927
01/29/22 at  Towson L 62-66 1587
01/31/22 at  UNCW L 63-70 4310
02/03/22 at  Delaware W 76-68 2844
02/07/22 JAMES MADISON W 72-66 743
02/10/22 HOFSTRA L 73-83 838
02/12/22 NORTHEASTERN W 67-51 872
02/14/22 at  Col. of Charleston L 75-79 3516
02/17/22 at  William & Mary W 72-57 2295
02/19/22 at  Elon W 71-60 2456
02/24/22 UNCW L 63-69 890
02/26/22 COL. OF CHARLESTON W 80-79 1184


